
Pulsed Laser Diode
L15326-01

4 channel array surface-mount pulsed laser diode (PLD) is ideal for high-reliability LiDAR. LD is mounted on the highly 
reliable hollow ceramic package. This facilitates short pulse operation and high peak power output. And  the anodes in 
3 stack structure are independent electrodes, and cathode is common electrode, this enables to operate PLD with both 
simultaneous  and individual operation.
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� Absolute maximum rating (1 channel)
SymbolParameter

Pulse forward current
Reverse voltage (DC)
Pulse width
Duty ratio *1

Operating temperature
Storage temperature
Reflow soldering condition *2

Ifp
Vr
tw
DR

Top(c)
Tstg
Tsol

Value Unit

6

-40 to +105
-40 to +125

Peak temperature 260 °C, 2 times

30

50
0.1

35

10
0.05 

*1 Second layer emission.
*2 Distance of the non-light emitting section between each channel.
* Drive condition: tw=50 ns, fr=1 kHz, Top(c)= 25 °C

*1 When the each channels are sequentially driven, the entire value is set as the duty ratio, and the duty ratio per 1 channel is 1/4 of rating value.
*2 See “Figure. 6 Recommended reflow soldering condition”
* Except for temperature parameter, Top(c)=25 °C
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� Specification
SymbolParameter

Peak radiant power
Operating voltage
Center emission wavelength
FWHM
Beam  spread angle 
(FWHM) 
Threshold current
Emitting area (FWHM)
Gap between channels (FWHM) *2

Number of the channels

Horizontal
Vertical

Φep
Vop
λc
∆λ
θ//
θ⊥
Ith
W
∆d
—

Condition

Ifp = 25 A,
1 channel

1 channel
Designing value,
per 1 channel *1

—

Typ.
Value

Unit
70
13

905
4

10
25
0.6

230 × 10
30
4

Max.
—
16

915
8

14
30
—
—
—
—

Min.
60
—

895
—
6

20
—
—
—
—

� Wavelength: 905 nm
� Emission width: 230 µm
� Sharp NFP light emitting pattern
� Narrow non-light emitting area (narrow GAP)
� High-reliability hollow ceramic packages

� Features

� LiDAR
� 3D sensing

� Applications



Pulsed Laser Diode L15326-01

Figure 1: Peak radiant power - pulse forward current 
and operating voltage - pulse 
forward current (example)

Figure 2: Emission spectrum (example)

Figure 3: Directivity (example) Figure 4: Relative light output - case temperature (example)

Figure 6: Recommended reflow soldering conditionFigure 5: Center wavelength - case temperature (example)

* Depending on substrate and reflow furnace used, the effect of 
reflow soldering will differ. When setting the reflow soldering 
sondition, perform experimentation beforehand to make sure that 
there are no issues with the product.

LEZ3B0041 LEZ3B0042

LEZ3B0043

LEZ3B0045

LEB3B0164

LEZ3B0044

0
895 905 915885 925

10

20

30

40

50

60

70

80

90

100

Wavelength (nm)

R
el

at
iv

e 
lig

ht
 o

ut
pu

t (
%

)

Ifp=25 A, tw=50 ns, fr=1 kHz, Top(c)=25 °C

0
-30 -20 -10-40 0 10 20 30 40

10

20

30

40

50

60

70

80

90

100

Angle (°)

R
el

at
iv

e 
lig

ht
 o

ut
pu

t (
%

)

Ifp=25 A, tw=50 ns, fr=1 kHz, Top(c)=25 °C

Vertical Horizontal

0
-40 -20 0-60 20 40 60 80 100 120

20

40

60

80

100

120

140

Case temperature Top(c) (°C)

R
el

at
iv

e 
lig

ht
 o

ut
pu

t (
%

)
Ifp=25 A, tw=50 ns, fr=1 kHz

880
-40 -20 0-60 20 40 60 80 100 120

890

900

910

920

930

940

885

995

905

915

925

935

Case temperature Top(c) (°C)

C
en

te
r 

w
av

el
en

gt
h 

λ c
 (

nm
)

Ifp=25 A, tw=50 ns, fr=1 kHz

150

0

50

100

200

250

300

Time (s)

Te
m

pe
ra

tu
re

 (
°C

)

Peak temperature
-5 °C 30 s Max.

Cooling
6 °C/s Max.

Peak temperature
260 °C Max.

Temperature rise
3 °C/s Max.

Heating
time is

between
30 s

and 60 s

Preheating time is
between 60 s

and 120 s
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LEZ3F0036-A

Figure 8: NFP emitting pattern (example)

Figure 7: Recommended land patterns (unit : mm)

Figure 9: Dimensions of laser emitting surface (unit: µm)
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Pulsed Laser Diode L15326-01

Cat. No. LPLD3010E02
OCT. 2023 IP

LGQF0707203CS

Warning label

Warning (Class 3B Laser)
Invisible Laser radiation: Avoid exposure to beams

Explanatory label

DANGER - LASER RADIATION 

AVOID EXPOSURE TO BEAM

Class 3B Laser

�The laser radiation emitted from this product is an 

invisible laser beam that cannot be seen by the human 

eye. This product falls within "Class 3B Laser" according 

to IEC 60825-1 laser product classification. 

Always comply with IEC 60825-1 safety standards when 

using this product.

PULSE
REPETITION
FREQUENCY

PULSE
WIDTH

WAVELENGTHMAXIMUM
POWER

Class 3B Laser product IEC 60825-1:2014

Examples of labels

HAMAMATSU PHOTONICS K.K.
HAMAMATSU PHOTONICS K.K., Solid State Division
1126-1 Ichino-cho, Higashi-ku, Hamamatsu City, 435-8558 Japan,  Telephone: (81)53-434-3311, Fax: (81)53-434-5184

 www.hamamatsu.com

�Information described in this material current as of October 2023. Specifications are subject to change without notice.

U.S.A.: HAMAMATSU CORPORATION: 360 Foothill Road, Bridgewater, NJ 08807, U.S.A., Telephone: (1)908-231-0960, Fax: (1)908-231-1218  E-mail: usa@hamamatsu.com
Germany: HAMAMATSU PHOTONICS DEUTSCHLAND GMBH.: Arzbergerstr. 10, 82211 Herrsching am Ammersee, Germany,  Telephone: (49)8152-375-0, Fax: (49)8152-265-8  E-mail: info@hamamatsu.de
France: HAMAMATSU PHOTONICS FRANCE S.A.R.L.: 19 Rue du Saule Trapu, Parc du Moulin de Massy, 91882 Massy Cedex, France, Telephone: (33)1 69 53 71 00,  Fax: (33)1 69 53 71 10  E-mail: infos@hamamatsu.fr
United Kingdom: HAMAMATSU PHOTONICS UK LIMITED: 2 Howard Court,10 Tewin Road, Welwyn Garden City, Hertfordshire, AL7 1BW, UK, Telephone: (44)1707-294888, Fax: (44)1707-325777  E-mail: info@hamamatsu.co.uk
North Europe: HAMAMATSU PHOTONICS NORDEN AB: Torshamnsgatan 35, 16440 Kista, Sweden, Telephone: (46)8-509-031-00,  Fax: (46)8-509-031-01  E-mail: info@hamamatsu.se
Italy: HAMAMATSU PHOTONICS ITALIA S.R.L.: Strada della Moia, 1 int. 6 20044 Arese (Milano), Italy, Telephone: (39)02-93 58 17 33,  Fax: (39)02-93 58 17 41  E-mail: info@hamamatsu.it
China: HAMAMATSU PHOTONICS (CHINA) CO., LTD.: 1201, Tower B, Jiaming Center, 27 Dongsanhuan Beilu, Chaoyang District, 100020 Beijing, P.R. China, Telephone: (86)10-6586-6006, Fax: (86)10-6586-2866  E-mail: hpc@hamamatsu.com.cn
Taiwan: HAMAMATSU PHOTONICS TAIWAN CO., LTD.: 13F-1, No.101, Section 2, Gongdao 5th Road, East Dist., Hsinchu City, 300046, Taiwan(R.O.C) Telephone: (886)3-659-0080, Fax: (886)3-659-0081 E-mail: info@hamamatsu.com.tw

Figure 10: Dimensions and polarity (unit : mm)
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* Tolerances without indentations are ±0.2 mm.
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